PARAMETERS

Appearance

Color ASTM

Kinematic viscosity at 40 °C
Kinematic viscosity at 100 °C
Viscosity index

Pour point

Flash point (COC)

Density at 15 °C

Sulfur

Aromatics

Saturates

DYM RESOURCES GmbH
Choriner Str., 65, 10119 Berlin, Germany

Base Qil 500N

Specification

TEST METHOD
Visual

ASTM D 1500
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 5950
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 5453
ASTM D 7419
ASTM D 7419

Registration No: HRB 175753 B
VAT No: DE305466075

UNITS

mm?/s

mm?/s

°C
°C
kg/m?3
wt%
wit%

wt%

GUARANTEED
C&B
Max 0,5
Report
10,0-12,0
95-119
Max -15
Min 230
Report
0,001
Max 1.0
99
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TYPICAL
C&B
LO,5
93,9
11,1
103
-21
276

0,8671
0,0002
0,3
99,70
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